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Tom Buck 
Ohio Department of Agriculture 
8995 East Main Street 
Reynoldsburg, OH 43068 
P. (614) 728-6290    F. (614) 728-6424 
E. tom.buck@agri.ohio.gov 
 
Steven Beitzel 
Systems Associates, Inc. 
1932 Industrial Drive 
Libertyville, IL 60048 
P. (847) 367-6650    E. (847) 367-6960 
E. sjbeitzel@systemsassoc.com 
 
Scott Davidson 
Mettler-Toledo, LLC 
1150 Dearborn Drive 
Worthington, OH 43085 
P. (614) 438-4387 
E. scott.davidson@mt.com 
 
Darrell Flocken 
National Conference on Weights and Measures 
1135 M Street, Suite 110 
Lincoln, NE 68508 
P. (614) 620-6134     
E. darrell.flocken@ncwm.net 
 
Nathan Gardner 
Oregon Department of Agriculture 
Weights and Measures Program 
635 Capitol Street NE 
Salem, OR 97301 
P. (503)986-4764 
E. ngardner@oda.state.or.us 
 
Eric Golden 
Cardinal Scale Manufacturing Co. 
203 East Daugherty Street 
Webb City, MO 64870 
P. (417) 673-4631 x 211 
E. egolden@cardet.com 
 
Richard Harshman 
NIST, Office of Weights and Measures 
100 Bureau Drive, MS 2600 
Gaithersburg, MD 20899 
P. (301) 975-8107 
E. richard.harshman@nist.gov 
 

Jon Heinlein 
Transcell Technology, Inc. 
975 East Deerfield Parkway 
Buffalo Grove, IL 60089 
P. (847) 419-9180 
E. j.heinlein@transcell.com 
 
John Lawn 
Rinstrum, Inc. 
1349 Piedmont Drive 
Troy, MI 48083 
P. (248) 680-0320 
E. john.lawn@rinstrum.com 
 
Paul Lewis 
Rice Lake Weighing Systems, Inc. 
230 West Coleman Street 
Rice Lake, WI 54868 
P. (715) 434-5322 
E. plweis@ricelake.com 
 
Ed Luthy 
Schenck Process 
108 Wade Drive 
Dover, OH 44622 
P. (440) 241-0194 
E. e.luthy@schenckprocess.com 
 
Robert Meadows 
Kansas Department of Agriculture 
1320 Research Park Drive 
Manhattan, KS 66502 
P. (316) 295-6572    F. (785) 564-6777 
E. robert.meadows@ks.gov 
 
Eric Morabito 
New York State W&M 
10B Airline Drive 
Albany, NY 12235 
P. (518) 457-3452 
E. eric.morabito@agriculture.ny.gov 
 
Doug Musick 
Kansas Department of Agriculture 
1320 Research Park Drive 
Manhattan, KS 66502 
P. (785) 564-6681   F. (785) 564-6777 
E. doug.music@ks.gov 
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Weston Privett 
XPO Logistics LTL 
4195 East Central Avenue 
Fresno, CA 93725 
P. (559) 367-7599 
E. weston.privett@xpo.com 
 
Ben Raham 
OCS Checkweighers, Inc. 
825 Marathon Parkway 
Lawrenceville, GA 30046 
P. (678) 344-8300 
E. braham@mail.com 
 
Sam Sagarsee 
Emery Winslow Scale 
4530 North 25th Street 
Terre Haute, IN 47805 
P. (812) 466-5265 x 112    F. (812) 466-1046 
E. srsagarsee@winslowth.com 
 
Lou Straub 
Fairbanks Scales, Inc. 
104 Gunnery Court E 
Ninety Six, SC 29666 
P. (843) 543-2353 
E. lstraub@fairbanks.com 
 
Zacharias Tripoulas 
Maryland Weights and Measures 
50 Harry S. Truman Parkway 
Annapolis, MD 21401 
P. (410) 841-5790 
E. zacharias.tripoulas@maryland.gov 
 
Pascal Turgeon 
Measurement Canada 
151 Tunney’s Pasture Drive 
Ottawa, ON K1A 0C9 Canada 
P. (613) 301-4488 
E. pascal.turgeon@canada.ca 
 
Robert Upright 
Vishay Transducers 
42 Countryside Road 
North Grafton, MA 01536 
P. (508) 615-1185 
E. rob.upright@vpgsensors.com 


